Depreciation   43,140   56,450   128,123   128,059
Purchase Price Amortization   35,380   29,104   106,925   85,329
Other Amortization   10,998   9,585   29,654   23,970

EBITDA , before other items  $ 238,195  $ 181,227  $ 637,264  $ 512,676

M&A, Restructuring and Integration Costs   708   4,614   13,250   4,614

EBITDA, excluding other items  $ 238,903  $ 185,841  $ 650,514  $ 517,290

EBITDA Margin, as adjusted   27.0%  26.7%  25.2%  25.4%

6

Exhibit E

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW MEASURES — UNAUDITED

(In thousands)

  Quarter Ended September 30, 2008   Quarter Ended June 30, 2008   Quarter Ended March 31, 2008   Year to Date September 30, 2008
  GAAP   Adj   Adjusted   Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma   Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma  Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma
Cash flows from

operating
activities:

Net earnings (2)  $ 43,623  $ 2,022  $ 45,645  $ 15,593  $ 28,862  $ 44,455  $ 15,439  $ 8,270  $ 23,709  $ 74,655  $ 39,154  $ 113,809
Adjustments to

reconcile net
earnings to net
cash provided
by operating
activities:
Non-cash

adjustments   128,760   —   128,760   118,947   —   118,947   114,008   —   114,008   361,715   —   361,715
Working

capital
adjustments
(3)   (16,555)  8,560   (7,995)   (43,039)   18,090   (24,949)   (100,899)   46,340   (54,559)   (160,493)   72,990   (87,503)

Net cash

provided
by
operating
activities   155,828   10,582   166,410   91,501   46,952   138,453   28,548   54,610   83,158   275,877   112,144   388,021

Capital

expenditures   (48,163)  —   (48,163)   (52,260)   —   (52,260)   (78,250)   —   (78,250)   (178,673)   —   (178,673)

Net free cash

flow  $107,665  $10,582  $ 118,247  $ 39,241  $ 46,952  $ 86,193  $ (49,702)  $ 54,610  $ 4,908  $ 97,204  $112,144  $ 209,348

  Quarter Ended September 30, 2007   Quarter Ended June 30, 2007   Quarter Ended March 31, 2007   Year to Date September 30, 2007
  Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma   Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma   Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma  Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma
Cash flows from

operating
activities:

Net earnings (2)  $ 177,551  $ 15,521  $ 193,072  $ 83,069  $17,541  $ 100,610  $ 819  $18,810  $ 19,629  $ 261,439  $ 51,872  $ 313,311
Adjustments to

reconcile net
earnings to net
cash provided
by operating
activities:
Non-cash

adjustments   (212,517)  —   (212,517)  (6,481)  —   (6,481)  111,782   —   111,782   (107,216)  —   (107,216)
Working

capital
adjustments
(3)   (13,236)  116,060   102,824   23,250   18,100   41,350   (111,715)  12,700   (99,015)  (101,701)  146,860   45,159

Net cash

provided
by
operating
activities   (48,202)  131,581   83,379   99,838   35,641   135,479   886   31,510   32,396   52,522   198,732   251,254

Capital

expenditures   (81,213)  —   (81,213)  (64,963)  —   (64,963)  (63,611)  —   (63,611)  (209,787)  —   (209,787)

Net free cash

flow  $ (129,415) $131,581  $ 2,166  $ 34,875  $35,641  $ 70,516  $ (62,725) $31,510  $ (31,215) $ (157,265) $198,732  $ 41,467

(1)  Pro forma cash flows are presented as if the LPS spin-off was completed on January 1, 2007 and represents FIS on a post-spin basis.

(2)  Adjustments to Net Earnings reflect the elimination of the after-tax impact of non-recurring M&A and related integration costs, costs associated with the LPS
spin-off, restructuring costs and the elimination of corporate costs attributable to LPS. The adjustments also include a recast of Q1 and Q2 2008 to reflect proper
allocation of stock based compensation related to LPS.

(3)  Adjustments to working capital reflect elimination of settlement of various acquisition related liabilities.

7

Exhibit F

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in thousands, except per share data)

   M&A
  GAAP   Restructuring   Non-GAAP
  Three Months   And   LPS   Purchase   Three Months
  Ended   Integration   Spin   Price   Ended
  September 30, 2008  Costs (1)   Costs (3)   Subtotal   Amortization (4)  September 30, 2008
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue  $ 893,844  $ —  $ —  $ 893,844  $ —  $ 893,844
Cost of revenues   661,995   (1,311)   —   660,684   (35,382)   625,302

Gross profit   231,849   1,311   —   233,160   35,382   268,542

Selling, general and administrative   79,944   (925)   (898)   78,121   —   78,121
Research and development costs   26,155   —   —   26,155   —   26,155

Operating income   125,750   2,236   898   128,884   35,382   164,266

Other income (expense):
Interest income   978   —   —   978   —   978
Interest expense   (48,397)   —   12,371   (36,026)   —   (36,026)
Other income, net   (1,884)   —   —   (1,884)   —   (1,884)

Total other income (expense)   (49,303)   —   12,371   (36,932)   —   (36,932)

Earnings before income taxes, equity in

(losses) earnings of unconsolidated
entities, minority interest, and
discontinued operations   76,447   2,236   13,269   91,952   35,382   127,334

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   28,071   716   4,246   33,033   11,322   44,355

Earnings before equity in

(losses) earnings of unconsolidated
entities, minority interest, and
discontinued operations   48,376   1,520   9,023   58,919   24,060   82,979

Equity in earnings (losses) of
unconsolidated entities   —   —   —   —   —   —

Minority interest   (2,751)   —   —   (2,751)   —   (2,751)

Net earnings from continuing operations  $ 45,625  $ 1,520  $ 9,023  $ 56,168  $ 24,060  $ 80,228

Net earnings per share — diluted from

continuing operations*  $ 0.24  $ 0.01  $ 0.05  $ 0.29  $ 0.13  $ 0.42

Weighted average shares outstanding —
diluted   191,822   191,822   191,822   191,822   191,822   191,822

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from

continuing operations   $ 99,980  $ (35,382)  $ 64,598

Stock compensation expense from

continuing operations, excluding
acceleration charges   $ 8,427

Stock acceleration charges   —

Total stock compensation expense from
continuing operations   $ 8,427

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

8

Exhibit F

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in thousands, except per share data)

   M&A
  GAAP   Restructuring  Corporate   Non-GAAP
  Nine Months   And   Costs   LPS   Purchase   Nine Months
  Ended   Integration   Non-Disc   Spin   Price   Ended
  September 30, 2008  Costs (1)   Ops (2)   Costs (3)   Subtotal   Amortization (4)  September 30, 2008
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue  $ 2,610,720  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 2,610,720  $ —  $ 2,610,720
Cost of revenues   1,984,295   (25,261)   —   —   1,959,034   (107,341)   1,851,693

Gross profit   626,425   25,261   —   —   651,686   107,341   759,027

Selling, general and

administrative   308,846   (21,016)   (18,118)   (9,338)   260,374   —   260,374
Research and development costs   73,308   —   —   —   73,308   —   73,308

Operating income   244,271   46,277   18,118   9,338   318,004   107,341   425,345

Other income (expense):
Interest income   5,373   —   —   —   5,373   —   5,373
Interest expense   (132,415)   2,722   —   12,371   (117,322)   —   (117,322)
Other income, net   (101)   —   —   —   (101)   —   (101)

Total other income (expense)   (127,143)   2,722   —   12,371   (112,050)   —   (112,050)

Earnings before income taxes,

equity in (losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities,
minority interest, and
discontinued operations   117,128   48,999   18,118   21,709   205,954   107,341   313,295

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes   37,481   17,450   5,538   7,268   67,737   36,600   104,337

Earnings before equity in

(losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities,
minority interest, and
discontinued operations   79,647   31,549   12,580   14,441   138,217   70,741   208,958

Equity in earnings (losses) of
unconsolidated entities   (157)   —   —   —   (157)   —   (157)

Minority interest income
(expense)   (2,867)   —   —   —   (2,867)   —   (2,867)

Net earnings from continuing
operations  $ 76,623  $ 31,549  $ 12,580  $ 14,441  $ 135,193  $ 70,741  $ 205,934

Net earnings per share — diluted

from continuing operations *  $ 0.39  $ 0.16  $ 0.06  $ 0.07  $ 0.70  $ 0.36  $ 1.06

Weighted average shares
outstanding — diluted   194,261   194,261   194,261   194,261   194,261   194,261   194,261

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization

from continuing operations   $ 298,424  $ (107,341)  $ 191,083

Stock compensation expense

from continuing operations,
excluding acceleration charges   $ 24,795

Stock acceleration charges   16,662

Total stock compensation
expense from continuing
operations   $ 41,457

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

9

Exhibit F

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in thousands, except per share data)

   M&A
  GAAP   Restructuring  Corporate   Gain   Non-GAAP
  Three Months   And   Costs   On Sale   Interest   Purchase   Three Months
  Ended   Integration   Non-Disc   Covansys   Expense   Price   Ended
  September 30, 2007  Costs (1)   Ops (2)   Stock (5)   Allocation (6)  Subtotal   Amortization (4)  September 30, 2007
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Processing and services

revenue  $ 712,812  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 712,812  $ —  $ 712,812
Cost of revenues   562,998   (15,133)   —   —   —   547,865   (29,574)   518,291

Gross profit   149,814   15,133   —   —   —   164,947   29,574   194,521

Selling, general and

administrative   72,387   (4,322)   (5,697)   —   —   62,368   —   62,368
Research and development

costs   17,579   —   —   —   —   17,579   —   17,579

Operating income   59,848   19,455   5,697   —   —   85,000   29,574   114,574

Other income (expense):
Interest income   719   —   —   —   —   719   —   719
Interest expense   (37,856)   —   —   —   16,122   (21,734)   —   (21,734)
Gain on sale of Covansys

stock   182,444   —   —   (182,444)   —   —   —   —
Other income, net   3,327   (2,781)   —   —   —   546   —   546

Total other income
(expense)   148,634   (2,781)   —   (182,444)   16,122   (20,469)   —   (20,469)

Earnings before income

taxes, equity in
(losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities,
minority interest, and
discontinued operations   208,482   16,674   5,697   (182,444)   16,122   64,531   29,574   94,105

Provision (benefit) for
income taxes   75,238   6,169   2,153   (67,505)   6,236   22,291   10,536   32,827

Earnings before equity in

(losses) earnings of
unconsolidated entities,
minority interest, and
discontinued operations   133,244   10,505   3,544   (114,939)   9,886   42,240   19,038   61,278

Equity in earnings
(losses) of
unconsolidated entities   86   —   —   —   —   86   —   86

Minority interest income
(expense)   41   —   —   —   —   41   —   41

Net earnings from
continuing operations  $ 133,371  $ 10,505  $ 3,544  $ (114,939)  $ 9,886  $ 42,367  $ 19,038  $ 61,405

Net earnings per share —

diluted from continuing
operations*  $ 0.68  $ 0.05  $ 0.02  $ (0.58)  $ 0.05  $ 0.22  $ 0.10  $ 0.31

Weighted average shares
outstanding — diluted   196,649   196,649   196,649   196,649   196,649   196,649   196,649   196,649

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and

amortization from
continuing operations   $ 93,973  $ (29,574)  $ 64,399

Stock compensation expense

from continuing
operations, excluding
acceleration charges   $ 5,657

Stock acceleration charges   603

Total stock compensation
expense from continuing
operations   $ 6,260

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

10

Exhibit F

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION — UNAUDITED

(in thousands, except per share data)

   M&A
  GAAP   Restructuring  Corporate   Gain   Non-GAAP
  Nine Months   And   Costs   On Sale   Interest   Debt   Purchase   Nine Months
  Ended   Integration   Non-Disc   Covansys   Expense   Restructure   Price   Ended
  September 30, 2007  Costs (1)   Ops (2)   Stock (5)   Allocation (6)  Charge (7)   Subtotal   Amortization (4)  September 30, 2007
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Processing and services

revenue  $ 2,085,694  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 2,085,694  $ —  $ 2,085,694
Cost of revenues   1,624,463   (22,289)   —   —   —   —   1,602,174   (85,868)   1,516,306

Gross profit   461,231   22,289   —   —   —   —   483,520   85,868   569,388

Selling, general and

administrative   216,612   (4,322)   (18,613)   —   —   —   193,677   —   193,677
Research and

development costs   50,002   —   —   —   —   —   50,002   —   50,002

Operating income   194,617   26,611   18,613   —   —   —   239,841   85,868   325,709

Other income (expense):
Interest income   1,093   —   —   —   —   —   1,093   —   1,093
Interest expense   (152,863)   —   —   —   55,800   27,164   (69,899)   —   (69,899)
Gain on sale of

Covansys stock   274,488   —   —   (274,488)   —   —   —   —   —
Other income, net   4,755   (2,781)   —   —   —   —   1,974   —   1,974

Total other income
(expense)   127,473   (2,781)   —   (274,488)   55,800   27,164   (66,832)   —   (66,832)

Earnings before income

taxes, equity in
(losses) earnings of
unconsolidated
entities, minority
interest, and
discontinued
operations   322,090   23,830   18,613   (274,488)   55,800   27,164   173,009   85,868   258,877

Provision (benefit) for
income taxes   113,802   8,824   7,036   (101,561)   21,584   10,105   59,790   30,367   90,157

Earnings before equity

in (losses) earnings
of unconsolidated
entities, minority
interest, and
discontinued
operations   208,288   15,006   11,577   (172,927)   34,216   17,059   113,219   55,501   168,720

Equity in earnings
(losses) of
unconsolidated
entities   2,824   —   —   —   —   —   2,824   —   2,824

Minority interest
income (expense)   369   —   —   —   —   —   369   —   369

Net earnings from
continuing operations $ 211,481  $ 15,006  $ 11,577  $ (172,927)  $ 34,216  $ 17,059  $ 116,412  $ 55,501  $ 171,913

Net earnings per share

— diluted from
continuing
operations*  $ 1.08  $ 0.08  $ 0.06  $ (0.88)  $ 0.17  $ 0.09  $ 0.59  $ 0.28  $ 0.87

Weighted average
shares outstanding —
diluted   196,480   196,480   196,480   196,480   196,480   196,480   196,480   196,480   196,480

Supplemental

Information:

Depreciation and

amortization from
continuing operations   $ 261,818  $ (85,868)  $ 175,950

Stock compensation

expense from
continuing

   $ 15,683

operations, excluding
acceleration charges

Stock acceleration
charges   603

Total stock
compensation
expense from
continuing operations   $ 16,286

*  Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

11

Notes to Unaudited — Supplemental GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation for the Three and Nine-Month Periods ended September 30, 2008